Approval for the study was granted by the 
Research and Ethics Committee of Federal 
Medical Centre Asaba.

4.	 Results

The total number of pap smears received was 
1184. Thirty-four (2.9%) were unsatisfactory 
and, therefore, not included in the study. One 
thousand one hundred and fifty (1150) smears 
were analyzed. The age range of the women 
screened was between 19 and 76 years. The 
largest number of smears was between ages 
41-50years (412 = 35.8%) and 31-40years (366 
= 31.8%) while (177 = 15.4%) was for age bracket 
51-60years, (119 = 10.3%) for 21-30years and (75